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Inside this issue: 

Musical Assembly 

Harry, Alice, Thomas and Oscar showed off their incredible 
drumming skills when they performed in an assembly at the end 
of term. They 'smashed it' drumming for the Key Stage 2      
children and hopefully they have inspired some future drummers. 
If you are interested in music lessons for your child, get in touch 
with Telford & Wrekin Music, or find out more at: 

www.telfordandwrekinmusic.co.uk 

Awesome Easter Table 
Our awesome table children celebrated 
with an Easter theme before we broke up 
for the holidays. Everyone who received 
an Awesome Certificate enjoyed a lunch 
fit for Easter bunnies. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Welcome To The Summer Term 
Welcome back and we hope that you all had a very enjoyable 
Easter break. We are looking forward to some nicer weather this 
term and have sent letters home this week (and emailed them)         
regarding our school Summer Guidelines which we hope you will 
find helpful.  

School Dinner Cost 
Just a reminder that the cost of a school 
dinner is now £2.30 as from the 1st April 
2019. We hope to have our new printed 
menus very shortly and these will be 
available from the school office.       
Meanwhile a copy has been emailed out. 
Lunch accounts do need to be kept in 
credit. You can check your child's balance 
and top up any time by going on the     
Telford and Wrekin website. Thank you. 
http://www.telford.gov.uk/info/20028/
school_meals/8/pay_for_school_meals 

Year 5 Classes Break Time Cake Sale - Friday 17th May 

Cakes will be sold at break time for 30p. Donations from year 5 
children would be much appreciated. Thank you for your support. 



 

 

 

 

             

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514 229353 

DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 7th May Base 7 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 9th May Year 4 Visit to Tatton Park 

Monday 13th May to 
Thursday 16th May 

KS2 SATs Week 

Tuesday 14th May Base 8 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 16th May Big Breakfast Themed Lunch 

Friday 17th May Year 5 Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 20th May KS1 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Base 12 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit 12.00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Visit to Home Farm 
Attingham 

Friday 24th May Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Pupils Return To School 

Tuesday 4th June School Photos - Year Groups, 
Sports, Leavers 

Thursday 6th June  Base 11 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Wednesday 12th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Thursday 13th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Friday 14th June Reception Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 17th June  9.30-11.00am—Reception Sports 
Day 

Tuesday 18th June 9.30-11.45am—KS1 Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th June 9.30-11.45—Years 3&4 Sports 
Day 

Wednesday 19th June 1.00—3.00pm—Year 5&6 Sports 
Day 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Fairtrade Coffee Morning 

Thursday 11th July Year 6 Prom at Casey's 5pm-7pm 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 Performance to parents 
2.00pm 

Wednesday 17th July American Diner Themed Lunch 

Wednesday 17th July FAWS Whole School Mufti Day 

Thursday 18th July Last Day Of Summer Term 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Clever Coding 
Base 6 had a great afternoon with Mr Smith on 
Monday. He has been teaching children in Base 6 
about coding in computing. The children created a 
code to make fish move and to make bubbles pop. 
They used a program called Purple Mash.  Well done 
Base 6! 

Apley Astronauts 

What a blast Base 3 had during their Space 
Day in the last week of term. They showed 
off their amazing homework projects and     
enjoyed fun space themed activities.  

Activity clubs 
Letters for the after school clubs for next half 
term have been sent home this week and all clubs 
are available to book online now. Book your child's 
place as soon as you can to avoid disappointment. 
The cut off date is Friday 10th May. Thank you. 


